FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
DGG OR DL PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3

value of the resistor is determined by the
current-sinking capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 25 SN74ALVC164245DL
SSOP - DL ALVC164245
Reel of 1000 SN74ALVC164245DLR
Reel of 2000 SN74ALVC164245DGGR
-40°C to 85°C TSSOP - DGG ALVC164245
Reel of 250 SN74ALVC164245DGGT
VFBGA - GQL SN74ALVC164245KR
Reel of 1000 VC4245
VFBGA - ZQL (Pb-free) 74ALVC164245ZQLR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at